155 -2009

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

STATE OF MISSOURI	ea.	April Session of t	he Janu	ary Adjourned	Term. 20	09
County of Boone						
In the County Commission	of said county, on the	2 <sup>r</sup>	nd	day of April	20	09

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint Boyd L. Harris to the Planning and Zoning Commission for an interim term beginning April 2, 2009, and ending February 27, 2012.

Done this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2009.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

Kenneth M. Pearson Presiding Commissioner

R. Plen

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Skip Elkil District II Commissioner

155-2009

aren M. Miller, District I C (ip Elkin District II Comm $\frac{1}{2}$ , $\frac{4}{2}$ , $\frac{2}{09}$ $\frac{2}{27}$ , $\frac{2012}{2012}$			Colur 573-886-4305 • FAX E-mail: commission@boo	alnut, Room 245 nbia, MO 65201 ( 573-886-4311
		Y BOARD OR (		
Board or Commission	n: Planning 4			n: 200 9-7_
Current Township:			Today's Date: 3/30	
Name: 60 PD	L. HARRI	5	1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
	510 N. Drew,		traling Zip Code: 65	290
	— ·		hat g Zip Code: 45	
Facer Facer Fax: 575-682	397 8 Hay ZZ R.O. BONIZ 3-682-9862 - 9813	Work Pho		
		oprasalr	Brokerogy busin	
Farm Ope		d loper-		
Past Community Ser	vice: 3/2 yrs.	P4Z, 25	Comm. 108-109-Perp grass R-1 Estat 6 sy bornsroms	p
References: Dow	Bormonn, - 575-473-3			

I have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of my knowledge at this time I can serve a full term if appointed. I do hereby certify that the above information is true and accurate.

Mun

Applicant Signature

Return Application Boone County Commission Office To: Boone County Government Center 801 East Walnut, Room 245 Columbia, MO 65201 Fax: 573-886-4311

nt

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution

156 -2009

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

STATE OF MISSOURI	April Session of the January Adjourned	<b>Term. 20</b> 09
County of Boone		
In the County Commission of said county, on the	2 <sup>nd</sup> day of April	<b>20</b> 09

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the use of the Commission Chambers on April 25, 2009, from 1:30 p.m. through 5:00 p.m. for the Christian Peacemakers Team.

Done this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2009.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

Kenneth M. Pearson Presiding Commissioner

llo. U.A.C.

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner



156-2009 Boone County Government Center 801 E. Walnut, Room 245 Columbia, MO 65201 573-886-4305 • FAX 573-886-4311 E-mail: commission@boonecountymo.org

# **Boone County Commission**

#### **APPLICATION FOR ORGANIZATIONAL USE OF BOONE COUNTY FACILITIES**

The undersigned organization hereby applies for a permit to use the Boone County Courthouse Grounds and/or Roger B Wilson Government Center or Centralia Satellite Office as follows:

Description of Use: Lecture: Responding without Violence in the Democratic republic of Congo

Date(s) of Use: April 25, 2009\_\_\_\_\_

Time of Use: From: 1:30 PM thru 5:00p.m.

#### Facility requested: Chambers

The undersigned organization agrees to abide by the following terms and conditions in the event this application is approved:

- 1. To notify the Columbia Police Department and Boone County Sheriff's Department of time and date of use and abide by all applicable laws, ordinances and county policies in using Courthouse grounds or designated rooms.
- 2. To remove all trash or other debris that may be deposited (by participants) on the courthouse grounds and/or in rooms by the organizational use.
- 3. To repair, replace, or pay for the repair or replacement of damaged property including shrubs, flowers or other landscape caused by participants in the organizational use of courthouse grounds and/or carpet and furnishings in rooms.
- 4. To conduct its use of courthouse grounds and/or rooms in such a manner as to not unreasonably interfere with normal courthouse and/or Boone County Government building functions.
- 5. To indemnify and hold the County of Boone, its officers, agents and employees, harmless from any and all claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action or suits of any kind or nature including costs, litigation expenses, attorney fees, judgments, settlements on account of bodily injury or property damage incurred by anyone participating in or attending the organizational use on the courthouse grounds and/or use of rooms as specified in this application.
- 6. Organizations and user groups must provide any and all equipment needed for their event or presentation (i.e.; TV, projector, microphones, etc.)
- 7. Boone County reserves the right to cancel or alter your meeting schedule due to an emergency or any conflicts in scheduling for governmental use. If this should occur we would make every effort to contact you in ample time.

Christian Peacemakers Team

Organization Representative/Title: Ruth Milledge	657-1967 or 268-9591

Address/Phone Number:\_\_504 Winterway Dr. Ashland Mo 65010

Date of Application: April 1, 2009

### PERMIT FOR ORGANIZATIONAL USE OF BOONE COUNTY FACILITIES

The County of Boone hereby grants the above application for permit in accordance with the terms and conditions above written. The above permit is subject to termination for any reason by duly entered order of the Boone County Commission.

ATTEST:

 $\frac{1}{2 \log 2} = \frac{1}{2 \log 2}$ 

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

County Commissioner